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STATSPACK: Vitality IT20 England versus
Australia

There are no notable forthcoming milestones for this IT20. Please find below
a few stats on recent games at Edgbaston in IT20s.

Recent IT20 results at Birmingham

StartDate Team1 Totall Team2 Total2 Result

07/09/2014 England | 180-7 (20) India 177-5 (20) England won by 3 runs



12/09/2012
06/07/2010

05/07/2010

England
Pakistan

Pakistan

118-5 (11)

162-9 (20)

167-8 (20)

South Africa

Australia

Australia

90-5 (11)
151 (19.4)

144 (18.4)

Average total batting first is: 170Pace v Spin stats

Type Balls Runs Wkts Avg RPO SR
Seam | 484 712 31 2296 8.82 1561
Spin 358 454 21 2161 7.60 17.04
Results By Toss
Decision Matches 1st 2nd No Res Tied
Bat 3 0 0 0
Bowl 1 0 0 0
Totals 4 0 0 0

PowerPlay Summary By Team

Team Type

Australia Compulsory

England Compulsory

India Compulsory

Pakistan Compulsory

South Africa ' Compulsory
How Outs

Dismissal

Caught

Bowled

Run out

LBW

Stumped

Caught wicketkeeper

RPW/RPO By Year

Overs

12

9

6

12

Wkts

25

16

TotalRuns TotalWkts

103

73

53

93

25

TotDis

59

59

59

59

59

59

PercDis

42.37

27.11

11.86

10.16

5.08

3.38

RPW

20.60

24.33

53.00

46.50

25.00

England won by 28 runs

Pakistan won by 11 runs

Pakistan won by 23 runs

RPO

8.58

8.11

8.83

7.75

8.33

AvgRunsPP

51.50
48.66
53.00
46.50

50.00

AvgWktsPP

2.50
2.00
1.00
1.00

2.00



Year Matches Runs Wkts Balls @ RPW RPO

2010 2 624 37 470  16.86 7.92

2012 1 208 10 132 20.80 9.42

2014 1 357 12 240 2975 888
Ends
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