



Eoin Morgan

Jun 26, 2018 11:07 BST

# STATSPACK: Vitality IT20 England versus Australia

There are no notable forthcoming milestones for this IT20. Please find below a few stats on recent games at Edgbaston in IT20s.

### Recent IT20 results at Birmingham

StartDate	Team1	Total1	Team2	Total2	Result
07/09/2014	England	180-7 (20)	India	177-5 (20)	England won by 3 runs

12/09/2012	England	118-5 (11)	South Africa	90-5 (11)	England won by 28 runs
06/07/2010	Pakistan	162-9 (20)	Australia	151 (19.4)	Pakistan won by 11 runs
05/07/2010	Pakistan	167-8 (20)	Australia	144 (18.4)	Pakistan won by 23 runs

Average total batting first is: 170Pace v Spin stats

Туре	Balls	Runs	Wkts	Avg	RPO	SR
Seam	484	712	31	22.96	8.82	15.61
Spin	358	454	21	21.61	7.60	17.04

**Results By Toss** 

Decision	Matches	1st	2nd	No Res	Tied
Bat	3	3	0	0	0
Bowl	1	1	0	0	0
Totals	4	4	0	0	0

PowerPlay Summary By Team

Team	Туре	Overs	TotalRuns	TotalWkts	RPW	RPO	AvgRunsPP	AvgWktsPP
Australia	Compulsory	12	103	5	20.60	8.58	51.50	2.50
England	Compulsory	9	73	3	24.33	8.11	48.66	2.00
India	Compulsory	6	53	1	53.00	8.83	53.00	1.00
Pakistan	Compulsory	12	93	2	46.50	7.75	46.50	1.00
South Africa	Compulsory	3	25	1	25.00	8.33	50.00	2.00

#### **How Outs**

Dismissal	Wkts	TotDis	PercDis
Caught	25	59	42.37
Bowled	16	59	27.11
Run out	7	59	11.86
LBW	6	59	10.16
Stumped	3	59	5.08
Caught wicketkeeper	2	59	3.38

## **RPW/RPO By Year**

Year	Matches	Runs	Wkts	Balls	RPW	RPO
2010	2	624	37	470	16.86	7.92
2012	1	208	10	132	20.80	9.42
2014	1	357	12	240	29.75	8.88

Ends

You'll find all ECB Media Releases and associated resources on our <a href="Newsroom">Newsroom</a>

#### **Contacts**



Danny Reuben
Press Contact
Head of Team Communications
England Men's team
danny.reuben@ecb.co.uk
+44 (0)7825 723 620